
STANDARD SUMMARY OF NEBRASKA
IVIOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

Includes: STATEWIDE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS For the Period: JANUARY 201 9
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FIRST HARMFUL
EVENT

(CURRENT YEAR)

Pedestrian

Motor vehicle in transport

Parked motorvchicle

Railroad train
Pedaiqrelist
Animal

Fixed object
Other object

Non-coilision overturned

Other non-collision

Unknown

TOTALS

ACCIDENTS

TOTAL

30
1921
2.55

1
4

146
446"

22
111
22
4

2962

FATAL

1
-5-

0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
9

NON.FATAL INJURY ACCIDENTS
TOTAL

29
704
18
1
4

-17

-!13

1
63
2
3

955

A*

6
43
2
1
0
1

15
0
7
1
1

77

B*

8
145
7
0
3

~2~

42
0
22
1
1

231

c*

15
516

9
0
1

14
56

1
34
0..

—r
647

"PDO

0
"1212
"237

0
0

129
333
21
45
20

1
1998

PERSONS KILLED OR iNJURED

KILLED

1
'. 5-

~0

0
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
9

NON-FATAL INJURIES
TOTAL

'29~

1010"
~w

2
4
18

126
1

~7Q

2
4

1293

A*

6
'52

T
2
0
1

T5-

0
9
1
1

89

B*

8
185
7
0
3
3

-44~

0
25
1
2

'27T

c*

15
773

9
0
1

14
67

1
45
~0~

1
926

DEPARTMENT OF TRAMSPOSTATION

(NJURY SEVERiTf CODES
PROPERTY DANiAGE ONLY

A = Disabling injury

B = Visible, but not disabling injury

C = Possible injury
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FIRST HARMFUL
EVENT

(SAME PERIOD PREVIOUS YEAR)

Pedestrian

Motor vehicle in transport

Parked motor vehicle

Railroad train
Pedal cyclist
Animal
Fixed object
Other object

Non-collision ovcrturnccf

Other non-collision

Unknown

TOTALS

ACCIDENTS , ••

TOTAL

30
2008
293

1
5

148
-508~

11
63
51

1
3119

% CHG
TOTAL

0
-4

-13

0
•-so"

-1

-12

100
76

-57

300
-5

FATAL

3
8
0
0

'0

0
2
0
0
0
0

~13

NON.FATAL INJURY ACCIDENTS
TOTAL

27
707
19
0
5-

~T
-120-

0
31
5
0

921

A*

2
37
0
0
0~

0
IS
0
4
1
0
50

B*

16;
.140

11
r;0
'A

1
45~

0
11 -;
2
0~

- 2 30

c*

, >9'.

530 ,
8
0
1
6
59
0
16
2
0

631

**PDO

.: 0

1293
274

1
0

141
386~

11
32-

46
1:

2185

PERSONS

KILLED

4
9
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
15

% CHG
FATS
-75

-44

0
0
0
0

-100
0

100
0
0

-40

INJURIES
A*

4
44
0
0
0
0
17-

0
4
1
6"

7Q

TOTAL
32

1046
23~

0
5~

8
T42~

0
35
6
0

1297

%CHG
A*

50
18

100
100

0
100
-12~

0
125"

0
100
27

%CHG
TOTAL

-9

-3

-22
100
-20
T25'

-11

100
~V2S
^67-

100
0

TTiis report includes acddenis invoiwng death,- injury, or property
damage in excess of $1,000 to th& property of any one person.

Based on reports and information available: 2019-05-13

Prepared, by the Traffic Engineering Division'of the NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
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ROADWAY

Interstate

Other state system highways
Loca) roads and streets

URBAN SUBTOTAL
Interstate

Other state system highways
Local roads and streets

RURAL SUBTOTAL
TOTALS

ACCIDENTS

TOTAL

146
498
1615
2259

79
358
266
703
2962

FATAL

0
1
1

~2

0
6
1
7

T

INJURY

~44'

-214

472
730
19-

123
S3

225
955

PDO

~f02~

283
"n 42

1527
"60

-229

~\~Q2

~471

T998

PERSONS

KILLED

0
1
1
2
0 ,
6 ••

1
T
9 .:

NJURED

54
303
eW~

-976—

27
176-

; 114,':
••317'

1293

4| MILEAGE AND RATES

Vehicle Miles (iUIiliions)
Fatal Accidents

Fatalities

Fatal Acci dent Rste
(Per 100 miilion vehicle miles)

Death Rate
(Per 100 ffiiliion vehicie miles)

THIS
YEAR

1364
3
9

.7

.7

LAST
YEAR

1333
13
15

1.0

1.1

% CHG

'23'

-30.8

-40.0

-30.0

-36.4

5| LIGHT CONDITION

Daylight
Darkness

Dawn or Dusk

Not Stated
TOTALS

TOTAL

1682
TQ2T

203
'SCT

'23 52

FATAL

5
4
a

~0'

9

!NJURY

548
343-
~S7~

7
-S55~

PDO

1129



STANDARD SUMMARY OF NEBRASKA
MOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS STATEWIDE TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS For the Period: JANUARY 2019

Does not include those persons whose sex was not stated.
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DRIVER AND PEDESTRIAN
CONDITION

Drinking, No test results

Drinking - BAC < .04

Drinkins - BAG .04 to < .08

Drinking - BAG .08 to < .10

Drinking - BAG .10 to < .1S

Drinking - BAG .15 to < .20

Drinking-BAG .20 or >

TOTAL ALCOHOL INVOLVENiENT

Fatigue / Asleep
Illegal Drugs
Medi ;ation

Normal

Other
Not stated
TOTALS

DRIVERS
IN ACCIDENTS

TOTAL
38
22
0
T
15
11
20

111
18
0
0

4451
66

208
4854

FATAL
a
1
0
0,

1
-0-

0
~2

0
~o

-Q-:-

~6

1
4

13

INJURY
24
9
0
3
5
4
8
53.

10
0
0

1575
38
64

1740

PEDESTRIANS
IN ACCIDENTS

TOTAL | FATAL ! INJURY
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0

20
4
5

30

0
~0

0
0
0

~Q

0
~Q

0
"07
~o

~0~

0
1

•I

1
0
0
~o"

0
0
0
1
0
0
0

20"

4
4

29
Blood alcohol content information for fatal accidents represent
FARS (Pata! Accident Reporting System) statistics and is more
complete than initia! indications from investigator report.

14| ALCOHOL
INVOLVEMENT

Apparent alcohol invotvemcnt

Aicohoi involvement unknown

No alcoho) invoivement

TOTALS
Includes drivers and/or pedestrians

15| SEX OF DRIVER

Male
Femaie
Not stated
TOTALS

16| ROAD SURFACE
CONDITION

Dry
Wet

Snowy or icy

Other
Not stated

TOTALS

NUMBER OF ACCIDENTS

TOTAL
'H3'

177
2672
2962

TOTAL

2698
2116
40

4854

TOTAL

~ww
317
791
71
65

2962

FATAL

^
4
3
9

FATAL

10
3
0

13

FATAL

T
2
1
0
0
9

INJURY

52
~54~

~Q4Q~

955

PDO

59
yi9

^820~

1998

INJURY

922
808
10

1740"

PDO

"1766"

1305
30

3101

INJURY

^83~
T22~

220
17
13

955-

PDO

~V\23

193
570
54

~52

199S

9a| AGE AND SEX
OF CASUALTIES

0-4yea[s

5-Syeare

10-14 years

15-13yeare

20-2<lycais

2S-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

65-74 years

75 and older
Age not stated

TOTALS

ALL ACCIDENTS
KILLED

TOTAL
0
1
0~

0
0
3
0
1
0
3
1
0
9

?
~Q~

0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
2
1
0
6

F
0
1
0
0
0
0

~0

1
0
1
0
0
3

iNJUREO
TOTAL

15
25

~30~

145
184
248
196
165
147
74
33
14

'WrT

M
7
14
10

~47-

78
117
86
79
~w
33
15
s

562

F
8
12
20
98
106
131
no
86
80
41
"w

5
715

ALCOHOL RELATEQ ACCIDENTS
KILLED

TOTAL
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
0

~2

M.

0
0
0

-6-

Q
1
0

"CT

0
1
0
0
2

F
• 0.,

0 •

0
0

,.0

0
0
0
0

-6"

0
0
0

INJURED

TQ.TAL
'0

2
3
4
13
13

...^

10
8

"1

0
-o"

"66

• y

0
2,

2
1
8
1Q

•5

8
5
0
0
0
41

F

0
0
1
3
5
3

~T

2
3
T
0
0
25

9b| AGE AND SEX
OF CASUALTIES

0-4 years

5-9yeare

10-14yeai5

15-ISyeare

20-24 years

2S-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-S4yeare

65-74yeare

75 and older
Age not stated

TOTALS

PEDESTRIANS

KILLED
TOTAL

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1

Wl
0
0

~o

0
0
0
0
0
0
1

-0~

0
1

F
0
0
0

-0-

~o'

0
0
0

-0~

0
Q
0
0

INJURED
TOTAL

0
1
2
3
3
6
2
8
1

-0~

1
0

27

M
0
1
1
1
2
1
1
6
1

~0

0
0
14

F
0



Report Date: 2019-05-13

SDMMm OF NEBRASKA TEM-E-IC ACCIDENTS
BY KEBSASKA STATE PATROL TROOP MEA MD COONTY

January 2019

Troop
Area

A

B

c

D

E

HQ

County

DODGE
DOUGLAS
S&REY
W&SHINGTON

Troop A Totals
ANTELOPE
BOONE
BOYD
BROWH
BOET
CEDAR
CHERRY
COLFM
CDMTOG
DSKOTA
DIXOM
HOLT
KEYA PAH&
KNOX
EiADISON
MNCS
PIERCE
PIATTE
ROCK
STABTON
THUfiSTON
WAYNE
WHEELER

Troop B Totals
ADAMS
BQFE-AI.O
CXAY
FRMIKLIN
GREELEY
H&I,!,
HAMILTON
HOWARD
KEMtKEY
HERKICK
NUCKOLLS
POLK
SHERMM
VALLEY
WEBSTEK
YORK

Troop C Totals
CH&SS
COSTER
DAWSON
DUNDY
FROKTIER
FDKNAS
GOSPER '
H&5L&N
HAYES
HITCHCOCK
KEITH
LINCOLN
LOOP
PE5KINS
PHELPS
SED WILLOW
THOMAS

Troop D Totals
BMHER
BOX BUTTE
CHSYENNE
D&TSES
DSUEL
GARDEN
EIMBALL
MORRILL
SCOTTS BLUFF
SHERISM
SIOOX

Troop E Totals
BUTLER
CASS
FILLMOKE
GAGE
JEFFERSON
JOHN50N
LANCASTER
KEMAHA
OTOS
PA™ES
RICHARDSON
SALINE
S&ONDERS
SCTARB
TH&YER

Troop HQ Totals

Report Totals

Number
Total

50
1,068

164
27

1,303
1
6
3
2
9
8
8

11
9

20
5
4
1
7

49
5

10
66

2
3
3
7
1

240
42

103
5
2
2

119
10

3
6

13
2
4
1
3
5

23

343
3

21
34

4
3
7
1
2
4
3
8

60
1
4
9
9
1

174
2
7

14
21

1
3
5
7

53
7
2

122
6

29
11
29
11

1
575

8
27

5
11
25
11
24

1

774

2/S62

of Accidents
Fatal Injury

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0

-0

0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0

5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

I
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2
0
0
0
D
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1

3

22
367

50
6

445
0
1
1
0
1
2
2
3
2
5
2
0
0
2

10
1
3

11
0
0
2
5
0

53
10
33

3
2
1

37
2
0
1
5
0
2
0
1
2
8

107
2
5

10
1
1
1
1
0
1
2
0

14
1
2
2
2
0

45
0
2
1
8
0
0
2
2

25
2
0

42
2
3
7

12
3
1

204
4

10
1
2
5
2
7
0

263

955

Current Month and Year

Total
Injured

23
479

74
7

533
0
1
1
0
2
2
2
3
3
5
2
0



Report date: 2019-05-13

TATE OF NEBRASKA
TRAFFIC FATALITIES
For January 2019

DAY
OF

MONTH NAME AGE

79
28
27
28
48

6
68
72
65

SEX

M
M
M
M
F
F
M
F
M

DESC

DRVR
DRVR
PASS
DRVR
PASS
PASS
DRVR
PASS
PEDS

COUNTY

PIERCE
CEDAR
NANCE
LANCASTER
BURT
BOX BUTTE
PLATTE
BOX BUTTE
LINCOLN

CITY

LINCOLN

NORTH PLATTE

ACCIDENT LOCATION

FIRST
LIGHT HARMFUL
COND EVEN?

1 Lerum/Chris/L
3 Mueller/Kyle/J
4 Dolan/Riley/J
7 Stewart/Jacob/M

12 Gif ford/Teresa/M
14 Mazanec/Alyssa
16 Matthies/Charles/Dale
18 Liptrap/Margie/K
25 Kohimeier/David/M

N13 SE OF 538TH AVESE OF PLAINV Dark MV transprt
Usa 1 & 898TH RD-NW OF ST HELENA Light MV transprt
VALLEY RD S OF N EMBER RD-SW OF Dark Overturn
70TH ST & S ELDOR?Y LN Dark MV transprt
US75 S OF CR "N"-N OF TEKAMAH Light Overturn
US385 & BSOWN RD-NE OF HEMINGFO Light MV transprt
US30 m OF 160TH ST-NE OF DUNCA Light MV transprt
N2 SE OF CR 54-E OF ALLIANCE Light Overturn
W 12TH ST(US30) W OF WILLOW ST Dark Pedestrian


